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G.R.S. Form #114-B
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akt' (i 0 DATRL lfRsfzR. .
‘ i V { y. o
1. Naye,__ BOHN __%I_e_p;:y. _______ f{‘{",’.’-.a-_{!.@f,‘,_i _____ BN fr v L /SERIAL No. 2657824 . . ..
; B : itz sy PSS
i L o T Fk// yfarion _ Bo. He 26th Ine T -
DIVISION
GRAVE LOCATION__euse- “‘1”E°“E‘_°___'i‘}’3i’£‘_:%}.:___%‘i‘ﬁ“_‘:i?_"_’:i?}ff"_:ﬁ""“tf“u°°“ Meuse, 1232 - 14
CTY. NAME NUMBER
152 Sec.l4. 3
""""""""""""""""""""""""" AV N A o et R o AN
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ . Isolated 4  Fxermont, Ardennes. .
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
GOORDENATES M uerdun s&0, NE FH S 280, 8) NI, 150207 Bl 0 S 3
23] &
CONCENTRATED To ___°2/8/19 -~ AL R R R S ] Al
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse Argonne 1252
""""""""""""""""""""""" CEMETERY f e iR e 4

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing paris, etc. : )
Tagcn cross, i T /Lefd (Z(,Kﬁl
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1, Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration'S@ryice.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 willabe accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.. o I i dy A

4, If data ip entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
/36-47 statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
;accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rRerer To QM 293 A—C
Bohn, Henry = 1232 Bro July 7, 1930,

¥r. Carl Bohn,
3997 West -@#m, 7,277 J/
Clevelend, Ohio,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 2?27

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? /a7,

If so, give her name and address:

z. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- b 4,

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amendef?
»r‘;g !

If so, give her name &Q@VA' a%g_ <</

L/ ”-‘ Ff \’{‘
For The Quaft mdg@er Géﬂe ab

B

:ﬂ. Vagy trﬁly yours

Enclosures: m;;_ P u lond
Envelope N AN AN TG
Tor N/ .D;}wG S,
Amendment e Captain, Q. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
.FF]CE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTORN

L

DATE  1/21/30
NAME RANK SERTIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
BOHN ,Henry Cpl. 2657824 Co, H 26th Inf, Oct. 4/18
STATE Ohio CIY. NO. ¥1232 GRAVE 40 ROV 2 BLOCK B
Check relationship Living - Deceased
MOTHER : : s
: H -
STEPMOTHER (For the ) t : :
year prior to com=- : : t
mencemant of servica) ) H s
NAME: _ ' : : :
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : !
AND (For the year prior : ; :
to commencement of : : :
ADDIESS service) : : :
MOT}GER IN 1.0GO PARENTIS H H H
(For the yoar prior to $ : H
commencement of service) H 8 :
H t :
WIDOW : : N G
i § R - 0 =t p ‘
(Who has nct remar n?i) : W . /j;ﬁ / "y

utd?i?«’
L8 1ab

Veterans Bureau Cleim Number

29/156/




. WAR DEPARTMENT .

' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABSHINGTON

{N REFLY REMER To_qu 2937 A-C

Bokn, Hensy June 29 1929.

:-i)u'h 0:3.1‘1 Bthn. : ;
0T Duiber Aves, ‘ ‘
Cleveland, Ohio. ' '

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased esoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brotheyr of
the lute Corporel Hemgy Bolm, Oo, I, 265h Inf., whods raming &re now
interred in the Neuse-irgomo Americex: Comdtery; Ronugho-song-iontLancon,
Mouse, Fraigo.

Will you please adviese this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that actiocn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to wake the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wuich defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

FPor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congresa.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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V EN A 1 ) .

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Bohm . ... 2667824 .. ...... Henry. . Sk s i

(Surname). (Number). (IMirst Name and Initials).

GAUSENON, DHATE s e e e ey r

DATE OI BURIALL.Octobar.lz,.1918_ ..............

PLACE OF BURIALField cemetery emst of . ... . e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). ﬁ’ﬁ?m&r&;&b must
specify’elearly what map is used.

O, 2 VUMJM f?bu./ g

f

CRAN RN UMBIER ol bt 70 T oo SRt e Wl o
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. oo Cross?. Yem o
" Hoadboard?. .. .. e Bottled, . . i

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. Yea ..............................

Was one fastened ta name peg or
stake used as a grave marker? .....Yeg..................

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and murks
should be given here: . ‘

REBIATTIONS IR s 00 det o PRI TR Yo, e

REPORTED BY:

M CA
VJ (Signature and Rahk of Reporting Oflicer).

Chaplain = = = - - 26th Inf,

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.

fole
7/%2/3 5,
B
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mlﬂ"‘ for your. M ;:gl,ying.“qm - W 1

2 M!ho inrtemator Go..mnl

4 oy ; -M.t.mm,
MR : piiths - Oaptadn, Q. M. Corps,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
‘In ReEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C : _
Bohn, Henry w 1282 Bro (o July 7, 1930,

+ Oarl Bohxn "
'797 A;‘Gft 32»‘11!1,
lgveland, Obhie.

Dour Bir; | : 4
 Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of :
Congress of March 2, 1929, togqther with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requésted you answer the following guestions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Bection 4 (aj

of the enclosed Act as amended? Pt

If so, give her name and addrees:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain; Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER. TO .QM 293 ‘A"‘C

‘Bohn, Henry ' ~ Septs 4, 1929,
1232 - :

Mras Carxl Bohn,
8037 Barber Ste,
Cleveland, Ohlo.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communicatvion dated making inguiry

concerning the name and address of qﬂ&Puéﬂhe}gﬁﬂd widow of the deceased
‘service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? 1If sc, give her |
complete address:

5
/

2. If he is survived by a mothgf, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman |

who stood in loco parentis fo him, accord-
ihg to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, give her name, address, and |

‘relationship in the epace/opposite. ’

£ Lo

J

3. 1f' survived by a widow &; mother does she
' desire 1o make the pilgrimage?_w’ﬂ.kr

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.. Z JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress g g Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope A Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHMINGTON

iN. rEPLY rErEr.toi QM. 295 A=C

.Bohn, Heh June g9, 1929.

M. Oayl Pohyy
3057 Barbver Ave.,
Cleveland; Ohio.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers I
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the .. show oo

the late Gorporsl Homry Bohm, Co. H, 26th Inf., whose remsing are now
interred in the Mewse-irgorme Amerigan COemetery, Romagno-sous-lontfaueon,
Mousze, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



g ® wAR DEPARTMENT @
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

IN REPLY WASHINGTON
£.G. 201 Bom, Henry (W) EMC-mb=1-217
October 7, 1926

SUBJECT: Dgte of death.

To: }‘)
B

The Quartermaster General,

Washingt m, D. C.

=¥ An investigation recently campleted by this office in the case of ==
Henry Bohn, Army serial number 2657824, Corporal, Compeny H, 26th Infantry, ”,D' ~
who is reported to have died October 12, 1918, fram wounds received in E{
action, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier was killed K
in action October 4, 1918, f
)

By order of the Secretary of War:

F . \ \

ﬁr A /k Ad jutant Gens ral;j ' (
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HOBI o e bio o SRR A...2,657,824

(Surname.) (Christian name in fl”ll.) OAtmy soral number.) oL
Corp ... g go H 26¢H Int
(Rank and org:njzation.) P
State your relationship to the deceased oo | ooltewzl .
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? /Zd
: : (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States; do you \.-..... SRR
wish them interred in a national comotori’? (Yes or no.) "3

helow as to where they should be sént:

SRS R L

(Name of person to recoive remains.) f (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

1ft’desire the remains interred at the{home of the deceased, give full informa-

‘A i 773
( (Sign here) Vi

il (Number aﬁ;.ét or rural route.) "T""(.(-‘ixy, town, or posi o'lice.
i Read carefully the létter accompanying this card. 3—g713




| et Sl hasslifcin . i SSSEld Bk

>
Orig let sent to- s TS
Carl Bohn, (brother) - /”/’
3037 Barbe Ave., e
Cleveland, Ohioc. il /’f:;
—=



..
rl-k?/
June 14,1928, © 1

In reply refer to: : [ (P%‘
POS =R | 1 _ j

3037 Barber Ave.,
Sleveland, Ohioe

Deay Sir:

The Quartermastar General desires that you be informed that

o hn, Co. H, 26th Infantry 1s
" the permanent grave of Corpe Henry Bohn, 0. Hy ry
No.40, Row 2, Block , Hﬂuﬂ“—Argonne unnrican comatery, ﬁomnnne-soan—

Mont?aucon (Mense) fraonces

This is one of the permanent Amaricdn military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Governmeﬁt in Burope. Each grave w111 be
marked by a headstone of wnlte marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organizatlon, date of scldier's death and State
from which he came. The hnadetoncs will be placed at &1l graves in
conne¢tion with the improvement work how in_progress, €8 s00n a8
possible and w;tﬁout waiting for special action or reqﬁast on the
‘part of reletives., ‘

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty,  The grave of the dqgaased will te perpetﬁally main-
tained by this Government §n,ftmnnner befitting the last resting

& Sk

place of our heroes, /3*
' VE

> faNery truly yours, “i
‘\ N }/ \
{\‘j . i

1923

NN JUt ,} W, H, J, Cénner,
L&/’ C. 5w 7 Assistant,
237236 /ARK




N TERETI X OTE PR

3 ¢ .R.S. FORM NO. 16 ‘ Pv NEURCHATEAT
| e,

Date {th June, 1919.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND RESUPTAL,

Remains of

Name : BOEHN Hen:r:‘y Number : 2657"‘24
A% ; o
Rank; bmEm C 72, Organization: Tukn Lo, H. 26= 10
Sisinterment and Reburiel made by Group. Unit o e
77 Ml . ¥t
/
NDisinterrsd (Date) From: (Give complete 1ocation) ‘
3rd liay, 1919 Tsolated Gr., EXER MONT ARDENNES

35 IE E 302.7 I 280.8

Reburied (Date) in (Give ~omplete location ( i 0=
-
z2rd May, 1919 Grave .No. 152 Sect. 14 Plot :

ARGONYE AMERICAN CTY NO. 1232

RO‘.J.‘-G‘.LL_J 1 _JU j—_]

e — —_ 1 Y Y a0 Fpan e ok o S RSO b . S S s A 9 S s S—r

Report as to nature of original buerial and cordition of body upon disinterment:

fody buried in uniform; im poor condition.

———

mmaam - —

Was one identilicavion taz found upon the body? o gt
t 3

What other means of identification were found on the body} @Qﬂqb
-\‘\‘;\\\"

104y
Note: - - / fﬁ) ) 7¥

If upon disinteruent, effscis are found upon bodies, they will be
promptly sent to the Eif:che Tupot dirstt, as is regui :,1 by G. 0. 170, G.Hs 2
1918., after bsing carefully 3u=mair wd for sluss fo i1dewiity in douhy ful cases,
notation whereof will be nade ani roported to Chuef, & RS,

LE. Grant

Supervieed by: R.H. ROSENTHAL
.0, Group-2nd Lisgin@iM.C.U.8. A
: SRR T 20 P NI
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,COMPILAON OF DISPOSITION OF REMmS DATA

]

I. LocatioN INDEX CARD: \ Pile #98542 L/*j

(z) Name __-__ﬁgﬂ_ﬁl_,_-.li@.nrx ................................ Ser. No. ____ 2,5,57.8.2: ______
_ TYP. . DMA
(), Ranke. .. Gpl ot o . Organization ________ CoHEL a6t Ineer = ¥ 2
s ' CREREA LV
(¢) Date of death ___Abttlollz%_l.&- (d) Cause of death ____________ Wounds ... !
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 152 Row . TRy 12113 . 21 oo eyl TYP. DMA(/ 7

() Emerg. Address ..Mz, Carl Bohn (hrother) 3037 Barber Ave., Cleveland 0

III. Efleg/of folfliefs dyiffg fforf ofatleivus/disk sl liams bl LU CKRﬂa/J

| 4 ':/{A'-_l )‘ :
IV. A. G. O. Disposrrion CARD LI ¥ O Dateiof veagint o SIESE . Coo 8 W S 00 .
¥ A A /
\ k. e e , ) WL
(@) Nme:_gj,_\{v W7/ .. O At (b) Relationship ,___;_/;;}:‘.__fr_'_-\:__k_r‘_;-;-:i;_/,- _____________
= e
(¢) Address .. =TI ot SR P s N CABIOERR T B N BN T LA R G I e S L A T e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 ___________ AR N T N TN e s o, T
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at WE Rl 0V A IR ST T
(f)- Shipping instructions upon srrival ofbodyin U. 8. oo
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... Coeileer Wl LM TN e G
42 A L S R i
Examiner’s Initials ........- /_ el Date 5 ________ " '_'.2___:?_-_:1' _________ , 10207
Vil G 0. CorREEFONDENGE £ H0Ws commmI At 0n rom A e
_____ g o e IO sidated aeL B R MR e ST S i e B
confirming request in Par, IV., item..____.___.____ , above, orTrequesting that. & TS et . W L sl
_______________________________ 1 _-l_{}é__Qz-;_(z-:_\E.1:ll:.€_:-<./../.-.’.f-.".____:_L..---_f__-“”_’__.-__..____,__“__ﬁ__________________________
: P VeV = R
xammersilnitials Sout i & Fiaeis it Date _____ SN ORI e [ L : 1926,
/ / Z \ :
g u 7 A i /i~ A 5/’ - ,1"‘ o Iy
VL G. R. S. FiLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: _..\xtllfledl /L LT0ANS — W2 4 AATN
-~ i /ln.) . »‘ ((‘—- o1 f{f ] / 4 ] y { / “ ' [ 4 f &
3037 13 alatad Lol | CALALAAAMMN AN AD ) VL2 7% /]
A AL A AN _5__1___!-:_;--%;/;&_1_,-.5 ‘«f_.éw.-ff-f._------_-:: ...... s e e s e
() Cancellation memos referred (o ORSEIN, o "~ S oo AN ADNNE TR OO, R
T o o it Dot eeaie Ty el , 1920, <
COUNTRY PRANCE CemeTErY No. ...1232-86ce.14. .. Smeer No. ... 19 .4 AP
‘ : §
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114 §, 0%
Amended April 6,1920 LERE ; AR
AN { -.1\\
CANg
%Ry \ §
P A /& ’wﬁ',/ : { ‘\-y %



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made __ B R , 1920.
Dypedby et - o g - T , Checked by _. i M T 212
VIII. FiNaL AcTiON:
cablol onrasits . Ml e i =i 1920
Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by
\’Zi/(; Igtteriopio . SR AT o : 192#

IX. CORRECTIONS

CEANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN,

Desires body be S 0L TR i L T

BodvatoibamhipTod o sl e o (gt

// // /( //}7/4{ (//(/L{

SD SPENSIONVIVENATRS Seiet s £ g8 (s P s A0 S WAl (Ca T/ 2o o YN

_____________________________________________________

-
—i s kW s
: .
P N -t « -
- -
“ae P -
- 3
ST Ty ;
- o e e R RS, - -




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION . =
"""""" Bowsaie 18IS+ %
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jan_19. 1922

nem
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exﬂﬁmation of bo&&
1. Name _ BQH]L Hgn_l:y ____________________________ L N T R g T
Ho Bey ra-tr g R et o S AN LR ENO A Lo, S S S AL
SearRATIININIRILIO 8y 300 e % S e T 125 CRanle Sl s A5, ST N
PG, Lo e S | 15iMoRer: o LSNRET ks R0 ¢ s il
5. D.p._ Octe 12the yAVE 1 (5 DD, > et it M ik
6. c.p. DVRIA ST T (b) DB L owgtagan o v lons? ARSI
Disorepancy~found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. Eop e o Yoitink : 6 G E A VO NN O I e SEC TN,
EEDL O S P Howennaiet o S, 16%4 Blota it u ol LNt ROWA Ll iGe 1RGN |
A I X o i 17 _...Jone
18. Cemetery_}#g?_i?_:'__r__s_?f?{'f__{*_"_‘21_'_: _____________ 19. Commune or town _Eomagne-sous-Montfaucon
20,8 Dept .+ or: Cotinty o L L P Y 21. Country Franen., A e
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code'No... . . .. i b L AR . ) SRR
23. Disinterred (Date) - Jen-19-19922 By, Lot Nl ST RO
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Neme __Hemry Bohm . . . Serial No. _______R26by624
B, o Rrparetal Sl 10 s Organization So B 26 ¥ @

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .

__Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION
¢ © Browm

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

oGRS -Plague --insoribed Henry Bohn 26569824 ...
27. Condition of body Badly decomposed feaftures unrecognizahle
28. Nature of burial ___ pime box -burlap end US Unifowm
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?. . e ———— PG IO

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jan iQ--}%E _____ By . 2% Halky .

1 ol Gaiaketisealed BY il L MEe. 0 D --? --------- o Made, 1O T P Rr
J L HaRy & " )

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor .. (o KT T7 L

i,



SHIPMENT. . (Show actual marking of box.) - Box NO;"C;21157-’

32. Designation of body: g 50 (a0 o S
Nemo'!! oty BORN, . o G o A0l NS Sergl] Mo i aReasas. L
Rank Gt SBBEIN T W Sl e Organizatiof., Goy. He '26kh TnPsl WRGNEIT L o o
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemeteryeuse-Argomne Amer,Cty.1282,Romngne-sous-lontfaucon,
' ST i o TN AR R e e Meuse,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ Jem 19 1922 . . By Seiod irs AL T
d L HaEYy
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. i
36 Remarke (Lol wiifohad L0 L s b o AR S QAR E SN LR RN W ¢
. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

38.

39.

- 40,

41,

42,

43.

To point of Concentration

korguve Romag®gme)

CONVOY OOk ok, oy P liogs e Signature Shipping Officer/
W J Royed
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ G..B

Shipped finomtRailheadior "Point offCeoncentration:  Date i e
TopPanmanent i @emetery /[~ b Da (eI e S el e T Lo W I
(Name )
ConVovar SRt S s ol Sk L0 AT Signaturel Shipping Offificenc wia. = il 1Es Jnlii i 8
RaGeivedil nDater i isetsn slul S im0 T el ki st 8D Lo PR
GeR-BUARODESRENVANAYE, .l o sl omapiliid B 000l s o nalil UONERNRSRNCL S L TR ST, TR
Reinterred. . Meusa Argonue Cemeiery #1232 Jaauary 23 1922 ikl cnit ool
: (Date)
BEAVERNG: vo g LT MR s L T T o U A N LT Section e

G.R.S. Representati




M akela . - 2
l - | SRET 4 RV S P II,

I appe bt 5 i m~td 0
G. R. S. Form. No- 16-A Place W AL T e )

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  page... . 7% " %2

raT S A o SEETIROA
ROHT T v sy .'..\.t_,?l.......-

IR SN TN SO e ey (LRSS, e O e Dbt SERIAL NUMBER oot

AN e e e Op e e ORGANIZATIONAG oy - S 6 E BT n R e R ey
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Jen 19, 1982 | oo £ 52, vaea T4, Plotl B . Oty B2 . L e RIShal e Gyt

B}.’ 0 G]'Olll) . 4 ; | OB W tetl s Kok b Ll j

3. Reburied (date) : Janary 23 1922 In (give complete location) :

A
F 2 A 1 § o= g -
...... ..Meuse Argonne #1232 . Grave 40 . Bleck "E"  Row.2 .. ... =

.

By : Group reburda) /8. ... ... Unit e Nature of reburial SLaNaE

4. Report as 1o nature of original burial and condition ol body upon disinterment :

_wooden bhox and burlepr and .2. uniform. body ecormpnaed, unrecoimizeblee .-

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . TOE e On grave marker ?

(b) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ¢

teg-on-body-ond-GiR.5: plague on Body 1reeribed: Henry Bohn. 2667624,

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

-

(@) Height (actual measurement)....... 10

.(b) Weight (c—:stimntcd)‘

(c) Hair—Color
(AT e B
Characteristics

() Hair on lace—Color

Location................20. .

Ouantity e A 4 Tdg

(¢y Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

Or MiSSING PArts) s gy s

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

none visibvle,

7. Disinterment :
SUPLEVISEA DY .o e AL

A PO U o g
8. Rehurial m” : 3 [
Supervised by .~ S ARt oA Approve
RGP L s D
B

— W =7 3 A R Tl
o W?- L9 lc‘? .4 L 53. //f.f/ ( [‘ule) 1y .‘.Tmos o Jljnae! g
AN Captain, Q.M.C
’__,/_fk | b WELLEL o sillgiu,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numibered
space. This form is supplemental to and is 10 be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, 'orin 114, in case no |means of identification
on hody. .

Show soldier's name, serial neunber, rank and 01'_',.mlmt1e m,and Dy w ollm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to loc‘mr}n from which iho body was disinterred:

and the group and unit which made disinterment.
i

3. Give date and accurate information as te location of |reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

%, State to what degree decomposition l]:ts_|n'(agt‘-|3f~'.~5{rd. whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, hurlap. ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State \\hmlwr identification tags were [ound buried with body and on grave marlxer
by reporting *“ Yes RO EESN O

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1ecmpts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information w ]nch it- is thought might
bc ol use, in identifying the body, nthm' than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as fo bud\ dn-,(,l‘n])urm and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also yery important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted lor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the 1eet]| are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as inecisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or'canines (tearing teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not Lhnw fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratehed out, thus

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWH C.
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
— -

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

GOLD ano P
BRIDGE WORK . Black insolid the crown of tooth (label B B}g&%ﬁamnes
- eold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :
)
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILer?G
possible (block in and label gold, ; GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : f
i —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) . . Outline location and size ol cavity, PECAYED

shade in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
; retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8., Show name of person wuger'vhm“ the wln}mcﬁ and the name and title of the person approving
same. i




0SP=-SS ) ‘

Form Mo, 1009 \

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEZRAL ol r)
CEMETERTAL DIVISION U
OVERSEAS PRCJECT SULB=3ECTIOI. i -
Harlow, C.V. : LK @»/;4//_2 |

TAI'E OF DECZASED SOLDIZR CTMETERY H0. @ DATE

Bohn, Henrv, oy e LA AL 1232 - Sec. 14 - 19 3/28/21.
SDRIAL NUMIER ORGANIZATION g DATC OF DEATH
26576824 . Go. H, aéth ‘Inf. Abt. 10/12/18
Copy forwarded to /AR RISK INSURANCE IFORMATIO!
Adjustment Department DATENS TAPRIA T2 G
Date_ 4 -/ 521 5)77
bir Garl Bohn, Brother
PLESON LAED ©Y SCLDIER TO DE JELRFICIARY OF THSURAW PLLATICHSHIP
3037 Barber Ave., Cleveland, Ohio.
FODTS I o e (T
Toro0) RECLIVANG DRATH COMPRISATION RELATIONSHIP
ADDHESS L e
5=1368/112




ot . .

 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pi1e 98542

1. Locarion InpExX CARD:

(a) Name _____ 0_ FH'Hem ____________________________________ Ser. No. 265782.4.‘ _________
(b) Rank _______ 0_ T‘i‘:’. ............... Organization ____.__ %o ;'.E’ 26_1%__ In_f.’ _____________ 0 64 A
(¢) Date of death 39??1}9(3.%/}8_ (d)- Cause of death _______ Fv.oun_ﬂs _____________________________
II. RegistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
) Ghave No. MaS ot Rl Wi 8 1 S Dl N S s S pyp) A L
(b) Emerg. Address Urs OGarl Bohn ‘b?ﬂf?ﬁr’ 3037 ?ﬁ?yffméffflgiff?gffﬁn9°
I11. J}l‘:ﬂe{s o‘f st(ld/ 1*3/ dy! !frlméoxéag/ ov{ dfe(em/ ___________________________________________________ CKR. (j/é
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
. cableon _________________ R gty 0, 0 BTN L] L , 192
V. Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by L&
[lett of transmittal on . ﬁ%ﬁ/{/ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, , 192/

______ T Y R R i

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... ... Rre Mirss 30 0 N T , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

/

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 receivedfrom G. RUSE EHoboken, N. J. it i o 00 o o0 S162
COUNTRY ORMETRRY O i bl SeerT No. ... brery Al iy
G. R."L gg ul;gx;é:lzlﬂ 115-A 38020
PRANGE 1232~5e0s14 a9

ST W e
4 = s



OFFICE OF THE

0OSF=S5S
Form lo. 100
QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
\l . CEI.E?!TE?;IE.L DIVISIOW
co° - OVERSEAS PRGJECT SUB~SECTION.

. '!.l‘ £ j
Barlow, C.Ws
HAE OF DECZASED S50LDIER CEMETEZY 10, DATR
=

Bohn, Henry, Opl. - _ : 1232 - Secs 14 - 19 3/28/21.

SLRTAL NUMER ORGANIZATION ' "DATT OF DEAT

DATE OF DEATH

2657624 - Cos H, 36th Inf. Abt. 10/12/18.

wAR RISK INSURANCE IIFORLIATION

Original ‘Adtached to

e R DATE /(,04:4/ L 7 »/
.Form Ay g ey : LA

W/f ( ( : ﬁ rf‘/ /@ ',/‘(.,Q//A—Y

TO BE DELEFICIARY OF LiSURAICE

LLATICUSHIP

é& C__/_nﬁm/ﬁﬂ/ //u{ ( / Qﬁ‘*?&&g ettt d/

,-,-u-ﬂ—| 1
H [

\ -

\ il Iﬁﬂlk’pl‘
< Az il L) e N
T e AT T TIF I TVMACLT O/ IDImIe TAIT = - . A— AT O T T =%
PIRGON BECEIVIIG DEATH COUPXNISATION ok TR B AL ATICNSHIE

1;0\
VP

ADDHESS

————— .

-~ ~ 0 fre—
Fo ) 0-1. .‘u‘Su/. 83



- v

LOCATION OTF THE GRAVE OF

ﬁ-
it 2657554, . A @7

(Surnanie). (\umIJu} (First Name ang’ Initials).
Qaf O
f/ (Rank). (Organization).
EIACTHYOE iD AT Alsitbuss e s L St A 5 L

CAUSE OF DEATH: W .......  SOREL I o & AN
DATE OF BL‘RI\L......O.-.Z/T.[.% /‘?W .............

PIUACES OR BURIAT.: . 00 o - i "\u o b | AR

(Give Cemetery, Town and DLpalim t). Map reference must,
speui} clearly what map is used. i

Was ung‘L}‘uuul mﬂ\fbud}'

Was on JW to n ue peg of
stake uBed as rrm\ marl:er ..... QP L S it L g

[f name 1wgknown 'md tags IIllH::'IlI.

should be

NEAREST RFL\MY},: ...................................
D D T T T g et i o P, 3 s o A ol e F R A S

RELATTON ST RS e e e b s L T

EPURTED BY
; 24 7] G/
. H ("3[ 111 mm. ..\-1;(-1.iia.n.1\. ut -];t.‘lll(:ll-t.l-l.l:b; ! lhccl) ...........

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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(Pefhoitccls /% n¢ Ly O
/d'i"j& Loyt — ,Jﬂfﬁ @11%7-11;/7;4' AR

v GRAVE LCCATIQN BLAN

yw

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Bekonz

Surname)’

(Il.'.lnlc).

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department), Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. Y

Head

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

1

Was one huried with body?.. .«

Wag one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave nuu’lwr‘.'..,,)/fﬁ.k) ....................

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ADDRESS:

it ATIONSHIP: ....o.e. . '

REPORTED BY:

L8

R Offiger).
X _& _‘-,.T.f _‘&/

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.




T ol NN

ST 'é 5/
GRAVE LOCATID BLANK

LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE OF

YL Rotey |t 2807824 . S ﬁ.g‘_q;.':.; ................... :
(Surname). (Number). (IMirst Name and Initials).

AT SES ORI AT T 8 By L vl G e (et b i T 25 (& oty 150y
B oD U5 ¢ PLE R

PLACE OF BURIALFis}icemetery .enst .of . .......
(Give Cemetery, Toghs dmid=Separtment). M Féferonce must

spocify elearly what map is used.

Hm .......... Hobtletu vdRi i, o
IDENTIFICATION TA

Was one buried with bod

Was one fastened to nar n ] ‘
stake used as a grave D EERIREIEG ™ AR L ECERN RO

1t name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
o !

should be given 1,.—:“,:Q:

;\‘EA_REH-J’M«@\T[VE.: 0 /QZ%
So

AT IDRDRES R S it s, e i N o AT S i

VE ST O i i I S A e R R s e T T y

REPORTED

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

haplain e - = obbli Infe
jon fo be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.

k'l‘his port |
#
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GRS Form 121a

; . CEMETERIAL DIVISION

REGISTRATION SECTION

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
i
,CASE OF':

. File No, 98542

| o = AF -
11
0 NLE
January 2, 1922 LG 2SI

ORGANIZATION (01d)

BOHN- Pl.

(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-

sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO,

SURN ANE

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS
RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

ate Place F-1A No.
Qrig. D-
1st,Reb. D- Py
2nd Reb. D-
3rd Reb, D-

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File No, 85550 Canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 98542

BOHN #2657824 Henry

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By ‘2491,
5 /3324 /UML

e — Rt e il

BY: pn.

N Rag son.,

Ad justment Section,

(Department)
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